
12  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 95 100 100 95

11  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 94 97 100 97
10  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 98 101 101 98
9  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 95 99 101 99

8  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 99 102 102 99
7  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 96 99 100 100

6  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 95 95 100 100
5  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 100 103 104 100
4  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 100 104 104 100

3  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 97 100 103 100
2  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 100 103 105 105
1  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 100 104 106 106

24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 73 76 78 78

23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 79 79 82 82
22  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 84 87 89 87

21  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 82 86 88 88
20  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 84 88 91 88
19  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 85 88 89 89

18  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 86 89 91 89
17  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 90 90 92 90

16  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 85 89 91 91
15  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 87 90 92 92
14  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 94 101 101 94

13  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 90 94 94 94

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 117 118 --- 118

11  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 118 122 125 118
10  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 119 124 125 119
9  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 117 120 122 120

8  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 120 124 124 120
7  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 117 120 123 123

6  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 120 124 127 124
5  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 120 124 127 124
4  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 127 130 132 130

3  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 126 131 131 131
2  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 121 128 131 131
1  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 125 130 133 133

24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 95 100 105 100

23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 98 101 104 104
22  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 106 106 109 106

21  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 106 109 110 106
20  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 105 108 109 109
19  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 103 107 109 109

18  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 108 111 112 112
17  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 105 109 113 113

16  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 111 114 118 114
15  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 112 115 120 115
14  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 116 121 121 116

13  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 113 117 120 117

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  AMROYAN Anna 05.06.2006 ARM A 75.55 100 131 231
3  GOLD Celia Henna 10.02.1998 ISR A 74.55 100 130 230
4  DOMBROVSKA Iryna 16.05.2004 UKR A 75.75 105 124 229
5  KIREVA Maria Magdalena 09.03.2001 BUL A 76.00 106 120 226
6  KHACHATRYAN Milena 02.01.2002 ARM A 76.00 95 131 226
7  BROWN Isabella 02.08.2004 GBR B 75.85 100 123 223
8  CIUBOTARU Alexandrina 17.09.2005 MDA A 75.75 99 124 223
9  MARACH Monika 16.04.2004 POL A 72.75 100 118 218
10  BALABAN Medine Saime 29.08.2006 TUR A 74.10 99 119 218
11  LOWIK Nikki 30.01.2001 NED A 75.85 98 120 218
12  RUBANOVICH Nicole Bella 09.05.1998 ISR B 75.05 97 117 214
13  STEFANSDOTTIR Gudny Bjork 08.08.2001 ISL A 71.20 94 118 212
14  TOLSTRUP Laura Vest 12.09.1997 DEN B 74.15 94 116 210
15  HORVATH Laura 21.03.1997 HUN B 76.00 92 114 206
16  HORMAVIRTA Minni 08.09.2008 FIN B 75.75 90 115 205
17  JERABKOVA Simona 29.09.2000 CZE B 74.40 91 113 204
18  AKERLUND Ida 20.08.1993 SWE B 73.85 87 112 199
19  DOSSCHE Iris Irene 06.01.1994 BEL B 75.25 89 109 198
20  NURMI Nelli 19.09.1993 FIN B 72.75 88 109 197
21  THYSSEN Morgane 03.01.2003 BEL B 74.90 89 106 195
22  GAVRAN Ivona 03.04.1999 CRO B 75.00 88 106 194
23  SAUNDERS Kaitlin 30.07.1994 IRL B 73.90 82 104 186
24  CONAC Adriana 20.05.2005 MDA B 71.55 78 100 178

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  TOKO KEGNE Genna Romida 10.11.2002 ITA A 75.50 100 133 233


